
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 5 DEC 2014

EST - Estonia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

103 ANDREJEV Ilja F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 4 APR 1997 Narva PSK
2 ANOHHIN Maksim D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 31 OCT 1995 Narva PSK
3 ANTONOV Deniss D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 77 / 170 30 JUL 1995 Tallinn HC Viking

12 ANTSEVSKI Vladlen D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 28 DEC 1997 Narva PSK
15 ARRAK Robert F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 1 APR 1999 Espoo Blues

7 FURSA Daniil F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 6 JAN 1997 Latvia
8 KATO Andres D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 16 NOV 1997 Nynashamns IF

17 KOZOREV Nikita F L 1.61 / 5'3'' 57 / 126 8 JUL 1998 Tallinn HC Viking
10 LJUBOBRATETS Konstantin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 18 MAY 1995 Liepajas Metalurgs
23 MARKOV Nikita D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 16 JUN 1996 Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
19 NESTERTSUK Vladimir F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 16 JUL 1996 Kiekko-Vantaa

5 PATRUSEV Dmitri D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 23 FEB 1998 Narva PSK
16 PETROV Jegor F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 16 SEP 1997 Narva PSK
18 PUZAKOV Maksim F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 24 SEP 1995 Tallinn HC Viking

101 ROIGAS Robin D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 13 NOV 1997 Tallinn Tornaado
14 RUSS Ragnar-Hindrek F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 31 JAN 1995 Sweden
13 SAMVEL German F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 94 / 207 3 JAN 1998 Honeybaked Farmington Hills
20 SEPPENEN Daniil GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 12 JUN 1996 Russia

6 SIMSON Kristjan D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 10 JUL 1998 Tallinn Tornaado
11 SINIKAS Mihkel F L 1.99 / 6'6'' 75 / 165 27 MAR 1997 Espoo Blues
25 SIZOV Anatoli GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 9 JUL 1996 Tallinn HC Viking
21 SMIRNOV Nikita F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 24 JUN 1997 Espoo Blues

1 SOITU Ilja GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 26 JAN 1997 Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
24 TUGO Michael F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 16 FEB 1996 Wilkes-Barre Scranton Penguins

9 VASJONKIN Vadim F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 30 APR 1996 Honeybaked Farmington Hills
22 VINOGRADOV Dmitri F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 15 SEP 1996 Tallinn HC Viking

4 VOLKOV Kirill F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 19 JUN 1998 Narva PSK
102 ZAITSEV Aleksandr D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 11 JUL 1995 HC Panter Tallinn

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HELENIUS Sami FIN 22 JAN 1974
Assistant Coach: FINGERROOS Ville FIN 26 MAR 1976
Assistant Coach: KORJUS Jari FIN 14 JUN 1976
General Manager: JOGI Ahti Kullervo EST 12 NOV 1970
Equipment Manager: TENKANEN Aarne FIN 30 MAR 1973
Team Doctor: KARP Andres EST 6 DEC 1960

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 24 NOV 2014

GBR - Great Britain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

21 ANTONOV Ivan F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 12 MAY 1997 Basingstoke Bison
24 BALMER Declan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 9 JUN 1995 Basingstoke Bison
20 BELL-BLAKE Denis GK R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 26 JUL 1997 Telford Tigers
11 BETTERIDGE Oliver F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 16 JAN 1996 Swindon Wildcats
15 BILLING Glen F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 28 MAY 1997 Okanagan Academy UK

6 BUGLASS Callum D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 69 / 152 23 JUL 1996 Swindon Wildcats
12 CHAMBERLAIN Bobby F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 16 MAR 1995 Manchester Phoenix
27 CHARNOCK Liam F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 6 APR 1995 Ogden Mustangs
14 COWNIE Jordan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 1 AUG 1995 Milton Keynes Lightning
22 DUGGAN Samuel F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 13 JUL 1998 Orebro HK

3 FORBES Alexander F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 5 JUL 1996 Ogden Mustangs
1 GOSS Adam GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 10 FEB 1995 Mercyhurst College

18 GRIEVESON Joshua D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 16 MAR 1997 Middlesex
28 GRIFFITHS Owen F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 15 JUL 1996 Wightlink Raiders
25 HEDLEY Jordan GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 7 AUG 1996 Milton Keynes Lightning
31 HOBBIS Simon D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 25 FEB 1996 Wightlink Raiders

8 HOOK Lewis F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 18 AUG 1996 Milton Keynes Lightning
26 JOHNSON Luc F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 21 JUL 1997 Okanagan Academy UK
30 KIRK Jonathan D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 87 / 192 21 AUG 1995 Sheffield Spartans
19 KNAGGS Edward F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 13 MAY 1996 Milton Keynes Storm
13 McGIFFIN Cameron D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 26 JUL 1996 Peterborough Phantoms

5 MOORE Craig D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 24 JUL 1995 Ogden Mustangs
29 NETHERSELL Benjamin D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 5 JAN 1998 Okanagan Academy UK

2 ROBSON Scott D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 16 AUG 1995 Peterborough Phantoms
23 RUTKIS Toms F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 9 NOV 1997 Okanagan Academy UK

4 SELBY Matthew D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 19 JUL 1995 Basingstoke Bison
9 STEAD Harvey D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 18 FEB 1996 Bracknell Bees
7 STRATFORD Michael F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 76 / 168 4 MAR 1997 Okanagan Academy UK

17 TAYLOR Floyd F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 85 / 187 28 MAR 1995 Swindon Wildcats
16 TOWNER Samuel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 16 FEB 1995 Hull Stingrays
10 WYNN Cameron F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 10 MAR 1995 Basingstoke Bison

Total: 28 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: HEAVEY Paul GBR 19 FEB 1962
Assistant Coach: OWEN Gregory GBR 19 AUG 1981
Assistant Coach: WATKINS Tom GBR 6 MAR 1978
General Manager: GREGER Alma GBR 1 AUG 1959
Team Leader: ANDERSON James GBR 21 JAN 1949
Equipment Manager: COOKE Craig GBR 9 FEB 1971
Physiotherapist: WARNER Keith GBR 23 MAR 1962
Media Manager: SIMPSON Craig GBR 30 MAR 1974

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 15 DEC 2014

KOR - Korea

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

25 BACK Seung Chan GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 27 JUL 1995 Hanyang University
24 BAE Byung Jun D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 22 MAR 1995 Kwangwoon University

2 CHANG Yong Won F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 20 DEC 1995 Korea University
19 HEO Jin Young F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 20 MAR 1995 Yonsei University

7 HWANG Doo Hyun F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 25 JAN 1995 Korea University
6 JUNG Jonghyun D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 7 JUL 1995 Yonsei University

18 KIM Dohyung F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 1 DEC 1995 Korea University
22 KIM Geonwoo D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 14 FEB 1995 Yonsei University
11 KIM Jinhwan D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 9 JUN 1995 Yonsei University
20 KIM Kweonyoung GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 6 JUN 1995 Yonsei University

8 KIM Mincheol F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 24 OCT 1995 Korea University
4 KIM Sangwon F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 18 AUG 1995 Yonsei University
9 KIM Seongjun F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 24 SEP 1995 Kyunghee University

14 LEE Chonghyun F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 11 JUL 1996 Sun Duck HS
15 LEE Sangwon D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 30 JUN 1995 Kwangwoon University
10 LEE Seung Ho F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 2 MAR 1995 Yonsei University

1 LEE Yeonseung GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 APR 1995 Korea University
23 MUN Ju Young D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 29 AUG 1995 Yonsei University
16 PARK Junsung F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 11 MAY 1995 Kyunghee University
17 SEO Kyoung Jun D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 1 NOV 1995 Korea University

3 SEO Yeongjun D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 8 MAR 1995 Korea University
13 SHIN Dong Chul F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 24 OCT 1995 Korea University
21 SON Taekwang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 9 DEC 1995 Yonsei University
12 SONG Hyeongcheol D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 28 JAN 1996 Yonsei University

Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PAEK Jim USA 7 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: PARK Richard USA 27 MAY 1976
General Manager: OH Sol Gill KOR 26 OCT 1968
Team Leader: LEE Won No KOR 12 MAR 1961
Equipment Manager: LEE Sungkeun KOR 15 JUL 1973
Physiotherapist: JIN Gangho KOR 13 SEP 1988
Team Staff: LEE Jung-Sun KOR 14 JAN 1973
Team Staff: PARK Song Yi KOR 16 JUN 1988

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 4 DEC 2014

LTU - Lithuania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

1 BALTRUNAS Simas GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 17 MAR 1995 Platina Chisinau
23 BAZYS Rokas F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 23 FEB 1996 Energija Elektrenai
24 BENILOV Daniel D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 20 JUL 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
10 BISTURYS Dominykas F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 7 AUG 1996 Ober-Haus Vilnius
17 BOGDZIUL Dominyk F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 21 MAY 1998 Assat Pori
18 BOROSKA Edvinas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 4 SEP 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
21 CETVERTAK Deivid F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 25 SEP 1996 HASC Jurmala

7 CETVERTAK Ilja F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 7 JUL 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
13 CIZAS Ugnius F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 31 AUG 1995 Zalgiris Vilnius
30 CIZEVSKIJ Maksim GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 23 JAN 1996 Energija Elektrenai

4 CYPAS Domantas D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 82 / 181 24 MAR 1996 HK Riga
3 GAIDAUSKAS Aurimas D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 8 MAR 1996 Energija Elektrenai

16 GINTAUTAS Paulius F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 10 MAY 1995 IK Comet Halden
9 GORELIS Simonas F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 10 DEC 1995 Bracebridge Blues
5 JASINEVICIUS Jaunius D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 9 JUL 1996 Ostersund/Brunflo IF

22 JONUSKA Lukas D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 7 MAR 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
20 JUSKAITIS Germantas GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 14 AUG 1996 Dartmouth Spartans
19 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 11 JUL 1997 EHC Biel
15 KRAKAUSKAS Vilius F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 APR 1996 Liepajas Metalurgs
12 KUZMINOV Denis F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 16 SEP 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
11 LAUKAITIS Arturas F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 5 MAR 1997 Energija Elektrenai

8 NOMANOVAS Danielius F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 20 SEP 1995 Zalgiris Vilnius
25 PAVLIUKOV Artur GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 14 FEB 1997 Liepajas Metalurgs

6 PAVLOVSKIS Ernestas D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1997 Energija Elektrenai
2 PROTCENKO Edgar D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 20 MAY 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius

27 SADAUSKAS Erikas F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 8 NOV 1996 Energija Elektrenai
14 TRUKSNYS Ernestas F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 20 AUG 1996 Juodupe LRK
26 VITTE Donatas F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 25 DEC 1996 Energija Elektrenai

Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CIPRUSS Aigars LAT 12 JAN 1972
Assistant Coach: HAAKE Bernd GER 14 JAN 1946
Assistant Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968
Team Leader: BUDRAUSKAS Vaidas LTU 6 DEC 1968
Physiotherapist: DUBROVSKIJ Piotr LTU 19 JUN 1987
Team Staff: BERZINS Eriks LAT 28 JUL 1967
Media Manager: GEDVILAS Vaclovas LTU 3 APR 1975

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 28 NOV 2014

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

21 BEEREN Joey F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 2 OCT 1996 Eindhoven Kemphanen
11 BISON Bartek F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 26 MAR 1998 Adler Mannheim

7 de HONDT Reno F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 6 OCT 1995 Tilburg Trappers
101 den EDEL Lars F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 28 FEB 1996 Eindhoven Kemphanen

19 EVERS Justin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1996 Red Eagles Den Bosch
1 HAMERS Mitchel GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 OCT 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen

12 HENDRIKS Jesse F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 96 / 212 13 JAN 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
23 HERMENS Max F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 31 OCT 1997 Laco Eaters Limburg

8 KLUIJTMANS Lucca F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 28 NOV 1997 Eindhoven Kemphanen
103 LEEUWESTEIJN Ruud GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 76 / 168 3 JAN 1997 Eindhoven Kemphanen
102 NORDEMANN Jasper D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 82 / 181 28 AUG 1996 Eindhoven Kemphanen

18 SMIT Jord F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 1 SEP 1996 Laco Eaters Limburg
9 STAPS Cas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 21 MAY 1995 Tilburg Trappers

22 STEMPHER Danny F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 5 AUG 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
4 SUURHOFF Evo D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 15 JAN 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen

10 van den HOUT Roderick F R 1.92 / 6'4'' 82 / 181 6 NOV 1995 White Caps Turnhout
13 van der SCHUIT Raymond F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 16 JAN 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen

2 van der VOSSEN Niels D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 29 JUL 1996 Heerenveen Flyers
3 van GESTEL Boet D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 21 SEP 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen

20 van GORP Bart GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 12 JUN 1996 Tilburg Trappers
17 van GORP Kilian D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 17 FEB 1995 Tilburg Trappers
16 van HAREN Rick D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 21 SEP 1995 Laco Eaters Limburg
24 van NES Guus D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 14 FEB 1997 Eindhoven Kemphanen

100 VEENHUIZEN Floris F L 1.98 / 6'6'' 97 / 214 8 OCT 1995 Dordrecht Lions
14 VERKIEL Jordy D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 23 DEC 1996 Tilburg Trappers
25 VERMEULEN Jefrey GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 1 JAN 1995 Nijmegen Devils

5 VOGELAAR Giovanni D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 6 AUG 1996 Heerenveen Flyers
15 VOLS Guido D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 4 SEP 1995 Hijs Hokij Wolves

6 VOORN Thijs D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 94 / 207 1 FEB 1995 Tilburg Trappers

Total: 25 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: van GERWEN Theo NED 6 FEB 1963
Assistant Coach: SUBR Bo CZE 25 MAY 1980
General Manager: BAKKER Guus NED 23 SEP 1954
Equipment Manager: BEEREN Harrie NED 24 FEB 1970
Equipment Manager: NINABER Mike NED 26 OCT 1982
Physiotherapist: van T HOF Tom NED 21 MAR 1984

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 4 DEC 2014

ROU - Romania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

1 ADORJAN Attila GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 26 NOV 1996 Miskolci JJSE
22 ALBERT Tibor F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 20 APR 1996 Miskolci JJSE
24 BARBU Gabriel F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 14 JUN 1996 Sportul Studentesc Bucharest
33 BORS Arnold D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 26 MAR 1996 Alba Volan Szekesfehervar
11 CONSTANTIN Mircea F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 94 / 207 6 JUN 1995 Steaua Bucharest

5 CREANGA Florin D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 8 APR 1997 Steaua Bucharest
9 CSERGO Hunor F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 20 OCT 1995 Progym Gheorgheni
2 CSIKI Zoltan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 94 / 207 25 MAR 1995 Debrecen HC

16 EGYED Robert F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 30 JUN 1995 MAC Budapest
7 GECSE Hugo D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 11 JAN 1995 SC Miercurea Ciuc

13 GEREB Istvan F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 79 / 174 4 JAN 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
4 GYORFY Tihamer D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Miskolci JJSE

32 GYORGY Robert F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 3 JAN 1996 Debrecen HC
10 HILDEBRAND Szabolcs F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 1 FEB 1995 SC Miercurea Ciuc
30 ILYES Norbert GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 5 FEB 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc

6 KOVACS Arnold F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 2 JUN 1996 Miskolci JJSE
3 MATYAS Zsolt D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 27 MAR 1996 Corona Brasov

15 MOLNAR Zoltan F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 9 APR 1995 SC Miercurea Ciuc
14 ONICIUC Mircea D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 31 DEC 1995 EV Regensburg
12 ORBAN Szilard D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 20 FEB 1996 Miskolci JJSE
31 RESZEGH Tamas F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 31 JUL 1997 HK Ruzinov
17 ROKALY Norbert F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 21 JAN 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
18 SILLO Arnold F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 2 MAY 1995 MAC Budapest
19 SOTIR Mihai F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 24 SEP 1996 Steaua Bucharest

8 SPIRIDON Gabriel F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 69 / 152 18 JAN 1995 Dunarea Galati
23 STADLER Jurgen D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 3 MAR 1995 Sportul Studentesc Bucharest
21 STEFAN Zaharia F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 6 SEP 1997 Steaua Bucharest
20 URUC Gabriel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 OCT 1997 Steaua Bucharest

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TRANDAFIR Marius ROU 30 OCT 1977
Assistant Coach: ANTAL Karoly ROU 23 MAR 1966
Assistant Coach: LUPASCU Razvan ROU 8 FEB 1978
General Manager: NISTOR Constantin ROU 22 MAY 1954
Team Leader: BECZE Iuliu ROU 21 DEC 1953
Physiotherapist: FARIS Emanuel ROU 27 MAY 1953
Team Doctor: POPESCU Mihail ROU 15 MAY 1954
Team Staff: PANA Eduard ROU 28 MAY 1944

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 7 DEC 2014

Initial Registration 6 DEC 2014*

EST - Estonia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

2 ANOHHIN Maksim D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 31 OCT 1995 Narva PSK
3 ANTONOV Deniss D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 77 / 170 30 JUL 1995 Tallinn HC Viking
5 PATRUSEV Dmitri D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 23 FEB 1998 Narva PSK
6 SAMVEL German F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 94 / 207 3 JAN 1998 Honeybaked Farmington Hills
7 FURSA Daniil F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 6 JAN 1997 Latvia
8 KATO Andres D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 16 NOV 1997 Nynashamns IF
9 VASJONKIN Vadim F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 30 APR 1996 Honeybaked Farmington Hills

10 LJUBOBRATETS Konstantin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 18 MAY 1995 Liepajas Metalurgs
11 SINIKAS Mihkel F L 1.99 / 6'6'' 93 / 205 27 MAR 1997 Espoo Blues
12 ANTSEVSKI Vladen D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 28 DEC 1996 Narva PSK
14 RUSS Ragnar-Hindrek F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 31 JAN 1995 Sweden
15 ARRAK Robert F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 1 APR 1999 Espoo Blues
16 PETROV Jegor F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 16 SEP 1997 Narva PSK
17 KOZOREV Nikita F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 8 JUL 1998 Tallinn HC Viking
18 PUZAKOV Maksim F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 24 SEP 1995 Tallinn HC Viking
19 NESTERTSUK Vladimir F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 6 DEC 1998 Kiekko-Vantaa
20 SEPPENEN Daniil GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 12 JUN 1996 Russia
21 SMIRNOV Nikita F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 24 JUN 1997 Espoo Blues
22 VINOGRADOV Dmitri F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 15 SEP 1996 Tallinn HC Viking
23 MARKOV Nikita D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 15 JUN 1996 Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
24 TUGO Michael F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 16 FEB 1996 Wilkes-Barre Scranton Penguins
25 SIZOV Anatoli GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 69 / 152 9 JUL 1996 Tallinn HC Viking

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: JOGI Ahti Kullervo EST 12 NOV 1970
Team Doctor: KARP Andres EST 6 DEC 1960
Assistant Coach: FINGERROOS Ville FIN 26 MAR 1976
Head Coach: HELENIUS Sami FIN 22 JAN 1974
Assistant Coach: KORJUS Jari FIN 14 JUN 1976
Equipment Manager: TENKANEN Aarne FIN 30 MAR 1973

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 78 / 172

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 6 DEC 2014

Initial Registration 6 DEC 2014*

GBR - Great Britain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 GOSS Adam GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 10 FEB 1995 Mercyhurst College
2 ROBSON Scott D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 16 AUG 1995 Peterborough Phantoms
3 FORBES Alexander F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 5 JUL 1996 Ogden Mustangs
4 SELBY Matthew D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 19 JUL 1995 Basingstoke Bison
5 MOORE Craig D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 24 JUL 1995 Ogden Mustangs
6 BUGLASS Callum D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 69 / 152 23 JUL 1996 Swindon Wildcats
7 STRATFORD Michael F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 76 / 168 4 MAR 1997 Okanagan Academy UK
8 HOOK Lewis F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 18 AUG 1996 Milton Keynes Lightning
9 STEAD Harvey D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 18 FEB 1996 Bracknell Bees

10 WYNN Cameron F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 10 MAR 1995 Basingstoke Bison
11 BETTERIDGE Oliver F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 16 JAN 1996 Swindon Wildcats
12 CHAMBERLAIN Bobby F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 16 MAR 1995 Manchester Phoenix
14 COWNIE Jordan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 1 AUG 1995 Milton Keynes Lightning
15 BILLING Glen F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 28 MAY 1997 Okanagan Academy UK
16 TOWNER Samuel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 16 FEB 1995 Hull Stingrays
17 TAYLOR Floyd F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 85 / 187 28 MAR 1995 Swindon Wildcats
18 GRIEVESON Joshua D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 16 MAR 1997 Middlesex
21 ANTONOV Ivan F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 12 MAY 1997 Basingstoke Bison
22 DUGGAN Samuel F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 13 JUL 1998 Orebro HK
23 RUTKIS Toms F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 9 NOV 1997 Okanagan Academy UK
24 BALMER Declan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 9 JUN 1995 Basingstoke Bison
25 HEDLEY Jordan GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 7 AUG 1996 Milton Keynes Lightning

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Equipment Manager: COOKE Craig GBR 9 FEB 1971
Assistant Coach: HEAVEY Paul GBR 19 FEB 1962
Assistant Coach: OWEN Gregory GBR 19 AUG 1981
Head Coach: RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Physiotherapist: WARNER Keith GBR 23 MAR 1962

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 80 / 176

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP A
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 15 DEC 2014

Initial Registration 6 DEC 2014*

KOR - Korea

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 LEE Yeonseung GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 17 APR 1995 Korea University
2 CHANG Yong Won F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 20 DEC 1995 Korea University
3 SEO Yeongjun D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 8 MAR 1995 Korea University
4 KIM Sangwon F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 18 AUG 1995 Yonsei University
6 JUNG Jonghyun D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 7 JUL 1995 Yonsei University
7 HWANG Doo Hyun F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 25 JAN 1995 Korea University
8 KIM Mincheol F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 24 OCT 1995 Korea University
9 KIM Seongjun F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 24 SEP 1995 Kyunghee University

10 LEE Seung Ho F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 2 MAR 1995 Yonsei University
11 KIM Jinhwan D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 9 JUN 1995 Yonsei University
12 SONG Hyeongcheol D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 28 JAN 1996 Yonsei University
13 SHIN Dong Chul F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 24 OCT 1995 Korea University
14 LEE Chonghyun F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 11 JUL 1996 Sun Duck HS
15 LEE Sangwon D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 30 JUN 1995 Kwangwoon University 7 DEC 2014
16 PARK Junsung F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 11 MAY 1995 Kyunghee University
17 SEO Kyoung Jun D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 1 NOV 1995 Korea University
18 KIM Dohyung F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 1 DEC 1995 Korea University
19 HEO Jin Young F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 20 MAR 1995 Yonsei University
20 KIM Kweonyoung GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 6 JUN 1995 Yonsei University
21 SON Taekwang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 9 DEC 1995 Yonsei University
23 MUN Ju Young D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 29 AUG 1995 Yonsei University
24 BAE Byung Jun D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 22 MAR 1995 Kwangwoon University
25 BACK Seung Chan GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 27 JUL 1995 Hanyang University 12 DEC 2014

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Physiotherapist: JIN Gangho KOR 13 SEP 1988
Team Staff: LEE Jung-Sun KOR 14 JAN 1973
Equipment Manager: LEE Sungkeun KOR 15 JUL 1973
General Manager: OH Sol Gill KOR 26 OCT 1968
Head Coach: PAEK Jim USA 7 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: PARK Richard USA 27 MAY 1976

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 19
Average height: 1.78 / 5'10"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 7 DEC 2014

Initial Registration 6 DEC 2014*

LTU - Lithuania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 BALTRUNAS Simas GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 17 MAR 1995 Platina Chisinau
2 PROTCENKO Edgar D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 20 MAY 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
3 GAIDAUSKAS Aurimas D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 8 MAR 1996 Energija Elektrenai
4 CYPAS Domantas D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 82 / 181 24 MAR 1996 HK Riga
5 JASINEVICIUS Jaunius D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 9 JUL 1996 Ostersund/Brunflo IF
6 PAVLOVSKIS Ernestas D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1997 Energija Elektrenai
7 CETVERTAK Ilja F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 7 JUL 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
8 NOMANOVAS Danielius F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 20 SEP 1995 Zalgiris Vilnius
9 GORELIS Simonas F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 10 DEC 1995 Bracebridge Blues

10 BISTURYS Dominykas F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 7 AUG 1996 Ober-Haus Vilnius
11 LAUKAITIS Arturas F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 5 MAR 1997 Energija Elektrenai
12 KUZMINOV Denis F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 16 SEP 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
13 CIZAS Ugnius F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 31 AUG 1995 Zalgiris Vilnius
14 TRUKSNYS Ernestas F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 20 AUG 1996 Juodupe LRK
15 KRAKAUSKAS Vilius F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 APR 1996 Liepajas Metalurgs
16 GINTAUTAS Paulius F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 10 MAY 1995 IK Comet Halden
18 BOROSKA Edvinas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 4 SEP 1997 Zalgiris Vilnius
19 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 11 JUL 1997 EHC Biel
21 CETVERTAK Deivid F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 25 SEP 1996 HASC Jurmala
22 JONUSKA Lukas D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 7 MAR 1998 Liepajas Metalurgs
23 BAZYS Rokas F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 23 FEB 1996 Energija Elektrenai
25 PAVLIUKOV Artur GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 14 FEB 1997 Liepajas Metalurgs

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach: HAAKE Bernd GER 14 JAN 1946
Team Staff: BERZINS Eriks LAT 28 JUL 1967
Head Coach: CIPRUSS Aigars LAT 12 JAN 1972
Team Leader: BUDRAUSKAS Vaidas LTU 6 DEC 1968
Physiotherapist: DUBROVSKIJ Piotr LTU 19 JUN 1987
Assistant Coach: JADKAUSKAS Andrius LTU 14 MAY 1968

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.84 / 6'0"
Average weight: 77 / 170

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 6 DEC 2014

Initial Registration 6 DEC 2014*

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 HAMERS Mitchel GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 OCT 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
2 van der VOSSEN Niels D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 29 JUL 1996 Heerenveen Flyers
3 van GESTEL Boet D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 21 SEP 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
4 SUURHOFF Evo D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 15 JAN 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
5 VOGELAAR Giovanni D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 6 AUG 1996 Heerenveen Flyers
6 VOORN Thijs D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 94 / 207 1 FEB 1995 Tilburg Trappers
7 de HONDT Reno F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 6 OCT 1995 Tilburg Trappers
9 STAPS Cas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 21 MAY 1995 Tilburg Trappers

10 van den HOUT Roderick F R 1.92 / 6'4'' 82 / 181 6 NOV 1995 White Caps Turnhout
11 BISON Bartek F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 26 MAR 1998 Adler Mannheim
12 HENDRIKS Jesse F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 96 / 212 13 JAN 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
13 van der SCHUIT Raymond F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 16 JAN 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
14 VERKIEL Jordy D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 23 DEC 1996 Tilburg Trappers
16 van HAREN Rick D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 21 SEP 1995 Laco Eaters Limburg
17 van GORP Kilian D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 17 FEB 1995 Tilburg Trappers
18 SMIT Jord F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 1 SEP 1996 Laco Eaters Limburg
19 EVERS Justin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1996 Red Eagles Den Bosch
21 BEEREN Joey F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 2 OCT 1996 Eindhoven Kemphanen
22 STEMPHER Danny F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 5 AUG 1995 Eindhoven Kemphanen
23 HERMENS Max F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 31 OCT 1997 Laco Eaters Limburg
24 van NES Guus D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 14 FEB 1997 Eindhoven Kemphanen
25 VERMEULEN Jefrey GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 1 JAN 1995 Nijmegen Devils

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach: SUBR Bo CZE 25 MAY 1980
General Manager: BAKKER Guus NED 23 SEP 1954
Equipment Manager: BEEREN Harrie NED 24 FEB 1970
Equipment Manager: NINABER Mike NED 26 OCT 1982
Head Coach: van GERWEN Theo NED 6 FEB 1963
Physiotherapist: van T HOF Tom NED 21 MAR 1984

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 80 / 176

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 6 DEC 2014

Initial Registration 6 DEC 2014*

ROU - Romania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 ADORJAN Attila GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 26 NOV 1996 Miskolci JJSE
3 MATYAS Zsolt D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 27 MAR 1996 Corona Brasov
4 GYORFY Tihamer D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Miskolci JJSE
5 CREANGA Florin D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 8 APR 1997 Steaua Bucharest
6 KOVACS Arnold F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 2 JUN 1996 Miskolci JJSE
7 GECSE Hugo D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 11 JAN 1995 SC Miercurea Ciuc
8 SPIRIDON Gabriel F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 69 / 152 18 JAN 1995 Dunarea Galati
9 CSERGO Hunor F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 20 OCT 1995 Progym Gheorgheni

10 HILDEBRAND Szabolcs F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 1 FEB 1995 SC Miercurea Ciuc
11 CONSTANTIN Mircea F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 94 / 207 6 JUN 1995 Steaua Bucharest
12 ORBAN Szilard D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 20 FEB 1996 Miskolci JJSE
13 GEREB Istvan F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 79 / 174 4 JAN 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
14 ONICIUC Mircea D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 31 DEC 1995 EV Regensburg
15 MOLNAR Zoltan F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 9 APR 1995 SC Miercurea Ciuc
16 EGYED Robert F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 30 JUN 1995 MAC Budapest
17 ROKALY Norbert F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 21 JAN 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
18 SILLO Arnold F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 2 MAY 1995 MAC Budapest
19 SOTIR Mihai F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 24 SEP 1996 Steaua Bucharest
20 URUC Gabriel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 OCT 1997 Steaua Bucharest
21 STEFAN Zaharia F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 6 SEP 1997 Steaua Bucharest
22 ALBERT Tibor F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 20 APR 1996 Miskolci JJSE
24 BARBU Gabriel F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 14 JUN 1996 Sportul Studentesc Bucharest

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: BECZE Iuliu ROU 21 DEC 1953
Physiotherapist: FARIS Emanuel ROU 27 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach: LUPASCU Razvan ROU 8 FEB 1978
General Manager: NISTOR Constantin ROU 22 MAY 1954
Team Doctor: POPESCU Mihail ROU 15 MAY 1954
Head Coach: TRANDAFIR Marius ROU 30 OCT 1977

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 76 / 168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of MON 15 DEC 2014

Including Game #15

EST - Estonia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 ANOHHIN Maksim D 5 0 1 1 8 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
3 ANTONOV Deniss D 5 1 1 2 43 -1 0 0 0 9 11.11
5 PATRUSEV Dmitri D 5 0 0 0 4 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 SAMVEL German F 5 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 1 4 25.00
7 FURSA Daniil F 5 2 2 4 6 -1 0 0 1 13 15.38

8 KATO Andres D 2 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 VASJONKIN Vadim F 5 3 1 4 12 -1 0 1 0 30 10.00

10 LJUBOBRATETS Konstantin F 5 0 0 0 20 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
11 SINIKAS Mihkel F 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
12 ANTSEVSKI Vladen D 4 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

14 RUSS Ragnar-Hindrek F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 9 0.00
15 ARRAK Robert F 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 7 14.29
16 PETROV Jegor F 5 1 2 3 8 0 1 0 0 20 5.00
17 KOZOREV Nikita F 5 0 2 2 12 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
18 PUZAKOV Maksim F 5 1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 0 7 14.29

19 NESTERTSUK Vladimir F 5 0 0 0 6 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
20 SEPPENEN Daniil GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SMIRNOV Nikita F 5 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 33.33
22 VINOGRADOV Dmitri F 5 0 0 0 4 -7 0 0 0 6 0.00
23 MARKOV Nikita D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00

24 TUGO Michael F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 SIZOV Anatoli GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

25

SEPPENEN Daniil

SIZOV Anatoli

5

5

5

5

4

3

209:11

92:32

69.33

30.67

12

8

125

38

137

46

91.24

82.61

3.44

5.19

0

0

0

1

4

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 13 DEC 2014

Including Game #15

GBR - Great Britain
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GOSS Adam GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ROBSON Scott D 5 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 FORBES Alexander F 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 SELBY Matthew D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 MOORE Craig D 5 0 2 2 4 +9 0 0 0 9 0.00

6 BUGLASS Callum D 5 0 0 0 0 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00
7 STRATFORD Michael F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 HOOK Lewis F 5 4 7 11 4 +10 2 1 0 23 17.39
9 STEAD Harvey D 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

10 WYNN Cameron F 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 3 33.33

11 BETTERIDGE Oliver F 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 14.29
12 CHAMBERLAIN Bobby F 5 6 6 12 10 +6 1 1 0 35 17.14
14 COWNIE Jordan F 5 5 6 11 0 +12 2 0 0 22 22.73
15 BILLING Glen F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
16 TOWNER Samuel F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 TAYLOR Floyd F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
18 GRIEVESON Joshua D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 ANTONOV Ivan F 5 2 1 3 2 -1 0 0 1 17 11.76
22 DUGGAN Samuel F 5 2 0 2 4 -5 0 1 0 10 20.00
23 RUTKIS Toms F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

24 BALMER Declan D 5 0 0 0 10 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 HEDLEY Jordan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

GOSS Adam

HEDLEY Jordan

5

5

5

5

4

1

245:00

60:00

80.33

19.67

12

1

110

19

122

20

90.16

95.00

2.94

1.00

0

0

3

1

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 13 DEC 2014

Including Game #13

KOR - Korea
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LEE Yeonseung GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CHANG Yong Won F 5 0 2 2 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 SEO Yeongjun D 3 2 1 3 2 -2 0 1 0 9 22.22
4 KIM Sangwon F 5 3 2 5 2 +5 0 1 0 9 33.33
6 JUNG Jonghyun D 5 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 13 7.69

7 HWANG Doo Hyun F 5 3 1 4 2 -2 0 1 0 15 20.00
8 KIM Mincheol F 5 0 1 1 25 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 KIM Seongjun F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 LEE Seung Ho F 5 2 3 5 0 +2 0 0 1 14 14.29
11 KIM Jinhwan D 4 0 0 0 25 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

12 SONG Hyeongcheol D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
13 SHIN Dong Chul F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 LEE Chonghyun F 5 2 3 5 2 -4 0 2 0 23 8.70
15 LEE Sangwon D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 PARK Junsung F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

17 SEO Kyoung Jun D 5 1 1 2 0 -4 1 0 0 10 10.00
18 KIM Dohyung F 5 1 5 6 2 -4 0 0 0 12 8.33
19 HEO Jin Young F 5 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 11 0.00
20 KIM Kweonyoung GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SON Taekwang F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 14 7.14

23 MUN Ju Young D 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 11.11
24 BAE Byung Jun D 5 1 2 3 0 +1 1 1 0 12 8.33
25 BACK Seung Chan GK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
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GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 13 DEC 2014

Including Game #14

LTU - Lithuania
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BALTRUNAS Simas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 PROTCENKO Edgar D 5 0 2 2 2 -4 0 0 0 18 0.00
3 GAIDAUSKAS Aurimas D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 CYPAS Domantas D 5 2 2 4 2 -1 0 1 0 15 13.33
5 JASINEVICIUS Jaunius D 5 0 2 2 2 +3 0 0 0 7 0.00

6 PAVLOVSKIS Ernestas D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 CETVERTAK Ilja F 5 3 2 5 14 -2 1 1 0 19 15.79
8 NOMANOVAS Danielius F 5 4 5 9 6 0 1 0 0 20 20.00
9 GORELIS Simonas F 5 2 2 4 2 +3 0 1 0 7 28.57

10 BISTURYS Dominykas F 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

11 LAUKAITIS Arturas F 5 2 2 4 2 +4 0 0 0 16 12.50
12 KUZMINOV Denis F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 CIZAS Ugnius F 5 2 5 7 2 +5 0 1 0 12 16.67
14 TRUKSNYS Ernestas F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
15 KRAKAUSKAS Vilius F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 50.00

16 GINTAUTAS Paulius F 5 6 3 9 2 +5 1 1 1 28 21.43
18 BOROSKA Edvinas F 5 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F 5 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 17 0.00
21 CETVERTAK Deivid F 5 0 0 0 8 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
22 JONUSKA Lukas D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

23 BAZYS Rokas F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 0 0 6 16.67
25 PAVLIUKOV Artur GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
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GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 13 DEC 2014

Including Game #14

NED - Netherlands
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HAMERS Mitchel GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 van der VOSSEN Niels D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 van GESTEL Boet D 5 0 4 4 14 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00
4 SUURHOFF Evo D 5 0 0 0 31 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 VOGELAAR Giovanni D 5 1 2 3 6 +3 0 0 0 14 7.14

6 VOORN Thijs D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 de HONDT Reno F 5 4 1 5 2 -4 1 3 0 20 20.00
9 STAPS Cas F 5 1 1 2 2 -2 0 0 0 15 6.67

10 van den HOUT Roderick F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
11 BISON Bartek F 4 2 1 3 0 +3 0 0 0 11 18.18

12 HENDRIKS Jesse F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
13 van der SCHUIT Raymond F 5 1 7 8 6 0 0 0 0 15 6.67
14 VERKIEL Jordy D 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
16 van HAREN Rick D 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 9 0.00
17 van GORP Kilian D 5 2 2 4 2 +3 1 1 0 15 13.33

18 SMIT Jord F 5 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 66.67
19 EVERS Justin F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
21 BEEREN Joey F 4 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 STEMPHER Danny F 5 2 3 5 2 -3 0 0 0 23 8.70
23 HERMENS Max F 5 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 18 5.56

24 van NES Guus D 5 2 3 5 6 +4 0 0 1 21 9.52
25 VERMEULEN Jefrey GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 13 DEC 2014

Including Game #13

ROU - Romania
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 ADORJAN Attila GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 MATYAS Zsolt D 5 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 GYORFY Tihamer D 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 CREANGA Florin D 5 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 3 33.33
6 KOVACS Arnold F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

7 GECSE Hugo D 5 1 2 3 4 -3 0 1 0 15 6.67
8 SPIRIDON Gabriel F 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 CSERGO Hunor F 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 17 5.88

10 HILDEBRAND Szabolcs F 5 1 4 5 0 -8 0 0 0 13 7.69
11 CONSTANTIN Mircea F 5 4 3 7 0 -1 0 2 0 17 23.53

12 ORBAN Szilard D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 GEREB Istvan F 4 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 2 50.00
14 ONICIUC Mircea D 5 0 4 4 4 +6 0 0 0 8 0.00
15 MOLNAR Zoltan F 5 0 0 0 10 -1 0 0 0 18 0.00
16 EGYED Robert F 5 1 4 5 2 -4 0 0 0 9 11.11

17 ROKALY Norbert F 5 1 1 2 4 -1 0 0 0 11 9.09
18 SILLO Arnold F 5 3 1 4 4 -3 1 1 1 13 23.08
19 SOTIR Mihai F 4 3 1 4 0 +3 0 0 0 11 27.27
20 URUC Gabriel GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 STEFAN Zaharia F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

22 ALBERT Tibor F 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 4 25.00
24 BARBU Gabriel F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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